�Install the valve with adequate space above and around the valve to facilitate
servicing. Refer to the Dimension table.
�Valve should be installed with the bonnet (cover) at the top, particularly 8" (DN200)
and larger valves, and any valve with a limit switch.
�Fire flow bypass valves should be installed upstream and downstream of the
control valve. These are used to isolate the valve during startup and maintenance.
Model 127NR METRIC
M

qualified technician. Consult our factory @
1-888-628-8258 for parts and service.
How to order your Model 127NR valve
When Ordering please provide:
Fluid to be controlled - Model Number - Size
Globe or Angle - End Connection
Body Material - Trim Material - Pilot Options
Pressure Settings (trip setting & outlet pressure)
Special Requirements / Installation requirements
REVISED 08/04/15
QUALITY SYSTEM
REGISTERED TO
ISO 9001
METRIC DIMENSIONS-M.M.
DIM END CONN DN32 & DN40 DN50 DN65 DN80 DN100 DN150
SCREWED 222 251 267 330
A GROOVED 222 251 267 330 387 508
150# FLGD 216 238 267 305 381 451
300# FLGD 222 251 283 324 397 473
SCREWED 111 121 152 165
C GROOVED 111 121 152 165 194
ANGLE 150# FLGD 108 121 152 152 191 254
300# FLGD 111 127 162 162 198 267
SCREWED 79 98 102 114
D GROOVED 79 98 102 114 143
ANGLE 150# FLGD 76 98 102 102 140 152
300# FLGD 79 105 111 111 148 165
E ALL 152 152 178 165 203 254
F (OPT) ALL 98 98 98 98 98 98
H ALL 254 279 279 279 305 330
*GROOVED END NOT AVAILABLE IN DN32